Questions & Answers

#1

1. Is there an existing HVAC control system that must be utilized?

Answer: The controls contractor to verify the controls components. The controls contractor is then to implement the controls sequence outlined on detail 1 on sheet M-501.

2. Is wall tile to be installed above lockers & shower units shown A-411 that do not show tile?

Answer: Yes. Notes of A-411 indicate tile pattern in all locker, toilet, and shower rooms unless noted otherwise. No area is noted otherwise.

3. What is the spec for the sealed concrete?

Answer: Areas indicated to receive sealed concrete on finished schedule are existing, do not require additional sealing. Will provide revised finish schedule.

4. Are wheel stops required at all parking spaces?

Answer: No. Only handicapped parking spaces require wheel stops. It is recommended to install wheel stops when the edge of pavement is leveled with the concrete sidewalk adjacent to the building

5. Is the natural gas new to the building? If yes, what site repairs should be included to repair damage done by bringing gas to the building?

Answer: Yes, the contractor must open cut the existing pavement to install the gas service line from Windhorst Road to the gas meter.

6. How tall are the wall mounted mats in the Mat Room 171?

Answer: 7'-0" *AFF*

7. There is a spec for lightning protection, but none shown on the drawings; is lightning protection required?

Answer: *No lightning protection required, remove spec section from documents.*

Q&A #1 9/15/2025